20 August 2014 Top-up placing and

top-up subscription

of Shares

Approximately

HK$105.7 million

(a) Approximately

HK$90.0 million

would be utilised

for the Factory

Construction; and

(b) the remaining

balance of

approximately

HK$15.7 million

would be utilised

for the general

working capital of

the Group

(i) Approximately

HK$36.4 million

has been utilised

for the Factory

Construction;

(ii) approximately

HK$15.7 million

has been utilised

for the general

working capital of

the Group; and

(iii) the remaining

balance of

approximately

HK$53.6 million

are being deposited

in the Group’s bank

accounts and would

be utilised for

the Factory

Construction as

intended.

– 6 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company as a result
of completion of the Placing (assuming the Placing Shares are placed in full and no other
Shares are issued between the date of this announcement and completion of the Placing):

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

Number of

Shares

Approximate %

of shareholding

Number of

Shares

Approximate %

of shareholding

WOG (Note 1) 864,542,034 24.58% 864,542,034 20.50%
Placees under the Placing

(Note 2) – 0.00% 700,000,000 16.60%
Other public Shareholders 2,652,600,935 75.42% 2,652,600,935 62.90%

Total 3,517,142,969 100.00% 4,217,142,969 100.00%

Notes:

1. According to the disclosure of interest forms published on the website of the Stock Exchange, WOG,
through its indirect wholly-owned subsidiary, Rich Time Strategy Limited, held 864,542,034 Shares.

2. Assuming all the Placing Shares would be allotted and issued upon completion of the Placing.

GENERAL

The Group is principally engaged in (i) the manufacturing, processing and retailing of
traditional Chinese medicine which includes Chinese medicinal products sold under the
brand name of “Wai Yuen Tong” and a range of products manufactured by selected medicinal
materials with traditional prescription, mainly in the PRC and Hong Kong; (ii) the processing